
74th International Boxing Tournament "STRANDJA" 2023

Session Results

Session 10 B

WED 22 FEB 2023  13:00 - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team

Code
Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 138 Lightweight (M60kg) ROSENOV RADOSLAV BUL

ZZIWA FRED AUS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KAZ ASHIROV Darkhan DEN

KOS

ITA

NED

IRL

HANSEN Kent

DEMOLLI Latif

CELLI Marco

DUMAR Cem

McMAHON Paul

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

2 139 Lightweight (M60kg) VACULA VICTOR MDA

EL AMRITE Bilal BEL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BUL KAVAKLIEVA Maria USA

ISR

KOS

ITA

ARM

REESE Shawn

KURGINIAN Artur

DEMOLLI Latif

CELLI Marco

AVOYAN Bagrat

29:28

29:28

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

3 140 Lightweight (M60kg) ABDURASULOV Shunkor UZB

MIZAN Aykol TUR

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

DEN HANSEN Kent ITA

IRL

USA

BUL

ISR

CELLI Marco

McMAHON Paul

REESE Shawn

IVANOV Ivelin

KURGINIAN Artur

29:26

29:27

29:27

29:27

29:27

RED

BLUE

4 141 Lightweight (M60kg) GHAZARYAN ARTUR ARM

FLORES LUQUE SALVADOR ESP

RED WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ISR KURGINIAN Artur KAZ

BUL

USA

KOS

ITA

ASHIROV Darkhan

KAVAKLIEVA Maria

REESE Shawn

DEMOLLI Latif

CELLI Marco

30:27

* 28:28

28:29

28:29

30:27

RED

BLUE

5 142 Lightweight (M60kg) CATALINO VARGAS VICTOR MANUEL ESP

MUKHIDDINOV Adkhamjon UZB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NED DUMAR Cem KAZ

KOS

ARM

IRL

BUL

ASHIROV Darkhan

DEMOLLI Latif

AVOYAN Bagrat

McMAHON Paul

IVANOV Ivelin

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

6 143 Lightweight (M60kg) GOMTSYAN ARTYUSH GEO

YILDIRIM Murat GER BLUE WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IRL McMAHON Paul DEN

USA

ITA

KAZ

ARM

HANSEN Kent

REESE Shawn

CELLI Marco

ASHIROV Darkhan

AVOYAN Bagrat

26:30

26:30

27:29

26:30

28:28

RED

BLUE

7 144 Lightweight (M60kg) SINGH Varinder IND

DILSOH ABDUMURODOV UZB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ITA CELLI Marco USA

BUL

KOS

NED

ISR

REESE Shawn

IVANOV Ivelin

DEMOLLI Latif

DUMAR Cem

KURGINIAN Artur

27:29

27:29

26:30

27:29

26:30

RED

BLUE

8 145 Lightweight (M60kg) TANKAY Yerassyl KAZ

BASCON Paul Julyfer PHI BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

ARM AVOYAN Bagrat NED

BUL

IRL

DEN

USA

DUMAR Cem

KAVAKLIEVA Maria

McMAHON Paul

HANSEN Kent

REESE Shawn

28:29

28:29

29:28

28:29

27:30
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RED

BLUE

9 146 Super Heavyweight (M+92kg) KUNKABAYEV Kamshybek KAZ

BERTENS Stan NED

RED KO R2 0:22

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KOS DEMOLLI Latif ISR

USA

DEN

BUL

ITA

KURGINIAN Artur

REESE Shawn

HANSEN Kent

IVANOV Ivelin

CELLI Marco

10:9

10:9

9:10

10:9

9:10

RED

BLUE

10 147 Super Heavyweight (M+92kg) EDWARDS Joshua USA

JALOLOV Bakhodir UZB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BUL IVANOV Ivelin NED

ARM

IRL

KAZ

ITA

DUMAR Cem

AVOYAN Bagrat

McMAHON Paul

ASHIROV Darkhan

CELLI Marco

28:29

27:30

27:29

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

11 148 Super Heavyweight (M+92kg) CONGO GERLON ECU

Narender IND BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

USA REESE Shawn BUL

DEN

ISR

KOS

KAZ

KAVAKLIEVA Maria

HANSEN Kent

KURGINIAN Artur

DEMOLLI Latif

ASHIROV Darkhan

28:29

27:30

28:29

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

12 149 Super Heavyweight (M+92kg) MOREJON YORDAN BUL

ABDULLAYEV MAHAMMAD AZE BLUE WP 3:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KAZ ASHIROV Darkhan ITA

KOS

ISR

IRL

NED

CELLI Marco

DEMOLLI Latif

KURGINIAN Artur

McMAHON Paul

DUMAR Cem

29:28

29:28

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

13 150 Super Heavyweight (M+92kg) MA JINYANG CHN

PUTILOV Nikita GER BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NED DUMAR Cem USA

ARM

DEN

ISR

KOS

REESE Shawn

AVOYAN Bagrat

HANSEN Kent

KURGINIAN Artur

DEMOLLI Latif

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

14 151 Super Heavyweight (M+92kg) CHALOYAN DAVIT ARM

KADI MOURAD ALG

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

KOS DEMOLLI Latif BUL

ITA

DEN

KAZ

ISR

KAVAKLIEVA Maria

CELLI Marco

HANSEN Kent

ASHIROV Darkhan

KURGINIAN Artur

28:29

29:28

29:28

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

15 152 Super Heavyweight (M+92kg) DJAMILI Dini FRA

SAFARYAN Oskar POL

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

BUL IVANOV Ivelin IRL

ARM

NED

DEN

BUL

McMAHON Paul

AVOYAN Bagrat

DUMAR Cem

HANSEN Kent

KAVAKLIEVA Maria

30:27

28:29

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

16 153 Super Heavyweight (M+92kg) JUNIOR ABNER BRA

TEREMOANA TEREMOANA AUS

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

USA REESE Shawn DEN

KAZ

BUL

NED

KOS

HANSEN Kent

ASHIROV Darkhan

KAVAKLIEVA Maria

DUMAR Cem

DEMOLLI Latif

29:28

30:27

30:26

28:29

30:27
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LEGEND

* Preferred winner KO Knockout Rn Round number WP Win on points


