

RANDJA SOFIA 2023





Session Results

Session 10 B

WED 22 FEB 2023 13:00 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	138	Lightweight (M60kg)		RED BLUE	ROSENOV RADOSLAV ZZIWA FRED		BUL AUS	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	KAZ	ASHIROV Darkhan	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KOS ITA NED	HANSEN Kent DEMOLLI Latif CELLI Marco DUMAR Cem McMAHON Paul			30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28 29:28
2	139	Lightweight (M60kg)		RED	VACULA VICTOR		MDA	RED	WP	5:0	
				BLUE	EL AMRITE Bilal		BEL				
			Referee:	BUL	KAVAKLIEVA Maria	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ISR KOS ITA	REESE Shawn KURGINIAN Artur DEMOLLI Latif CELLI Marco AVOYAN Bagrat			29:28 29:28 29:28 30:27 29:28
3	140	Lightweight (M60kg)		RED BLUE	ABDURASULOV Shunkor MIZAN Aykol		UZB TUR	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	DEN	HANSEN Kent	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IRL USA BUL	CELLI Marco McMAHON Paul REESE Shawn IVANOV Ivelin KURGINIAN Artur			29:26 29:27 29:27 29:27 29:27 29:27
4	141	Lightweight (M60kg)		RED	GHAZARYAN ARTUR		ARM	RED	WP	3:2	
			Referee:	BLUE ISR	FLORES LUQUE SALVADOR KURGINIAN Artur	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	BUL USA KOS	ASHIROV Darkhan KAVAKLIEVA Maria REESE Shawn DEMOLLI Latif CELLI Marco			30:27 * 28:28 28:29 28:29 30:27
5	142	Lightweight (M60kg)		RED	CATALINO VARGAS VICTOR MANUEL		ESP				
Ū	142	Lightweight (Mookg)		BLUE	MUKHIDDINOV Adkhamjon		UZB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	NED	DUMAR Cem	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KOS ARM IRL	ASHIROV Darkhan DEMOLLI Latif AVOYAN Bagrat McMAHON Paul IVANOV Ivelin			27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
6	143	Lightweight (M60kg)		RED	GOMTSYAN ARTYUSH		GEO				
				BLUE	YILDIRIM Murat		GER	BLUE	WP	4:0	
			Referee:		McMAHON Paul	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	USA ITA KAZ	HANSEN Kent REESE Shawn CELLI Marco ASHIROV Darkhan AVOYAN Bagrat			26:30 26:30 27:29 26:30 28:28
7	144	Lightweight (M60kg)		RED BLUE	SINGH Varinder DILSOH ABDUMURODOV		IND UZB	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	ITA	CELLI Marco	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	BUL KOS NED	REESE Shawn IVANOV Ivelin DEMOLLI Latif DUMAR Cem KURGINIAN Artur			27:29 27:29 26:30 27:29 26:30
8	145	Lightweight (M60kg)		RED BLUE	TANKAY Yerassyl BASCON Paul Julyfer		kaz Phi	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	ARM	AVOYAN Bagrat	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NED BUL IRL DEN	DUMAR Cem KAVAKLIEVA Maria McMAHON Paul HANSEN Kent REESE Shawn			28:29 28:29 29:28 28:29 27:30



SOFIA 2023

ST ST

RANDJA



Session Results

Session 10 B

WED 22 FEB 2023 13:00 - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category	Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decision
9	146	Super Heavyweight (M+92kg)	RED BLUE	KUNKABAYEV Kamshybek BERTENS Stan		KAZ NED	RED	КО	R2 0:22
		Referee:	KOS	DEMOLLI Latif	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	USA DEN BUL	KURGINIAN Artur REESE Shawn HANSEN Kent IVANOV Ivelin CELLI Marco		10:9 10:9 9:10 10:9 9:10
10	147	Super Heavyweight (M+92kg)	RED	EDWARDS Joshua		USA			
			BLUE	JALOLOV Bakhodir		UZB	BLUE	WP	5:0
		Referee:	BUL	IVANOV Ivelin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	arm Irl Kaz	DUMAR Cem AVOYAN Bagrat McMAHON Paul ASHIROV Darkhan CELLI Marco		28:29 27:30 27:29 27:30 28:29
11	148	Super Heavyweight (M+92kg)	RED BLUE	CONGO GERLON Narender		ECU IND	BLUE	WP	3:2
		Referee:	USA	REESE Shawn	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	DEN ISR KOS	KAVAKLIEVA Maria HANSEN Kent KURGINIAN Artur DEMOLLI Latif ASHIROV Darkhan		28:29 27:30 28:29 29:28 29:28
12	149	Super Heavyweight (M+92kg)	RED	MOREJON YORDAN		BUL			
			BLUE	ABDULLAYEV MAHAMMAD		AZE	BLUE	WP	3:2
		Referee:	KAZ	ASHIROV Darkhan	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KOS ISR IRL	CELLI Marco DEMOLLI Latif KURGINIAN Artur McMAHON Paul DUMAR Cem		29:28 29:28 28:29 28:29 28:29 28:29
10	450	Current Le curre intert (M.) OQUE)		MA JINYANG					
13	150	Super Heavyweight (M+92kg)	RED BLUE	PUTILOV Nikita		CHN GER	BLUE	WP	5:0
		Referee:	NED	DUMAR Cem	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ARM DEN ISR	REESE Shawn AVOYAN Bagrat HANSEN Kent KURGINIAN Artur DEMOLLI Latif		27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
14	151	Super Heavyweight (M+92kg)	RED	CHALOYAN DAVIT		ARM	RED	WP	4:1
			BLUE	KADI MOURAD		ALG			
		Referee:	KOS	DEMOLLI Latif	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ITA DEN KAZ	KAVAKLIEVA Maria CELLI Marco HANSEN Kent ASHIROV Darkhan KURGINIAN Artur		28:29 29:28 29:28 29:28 29:28 30:27
15	152	Super Heavyweight (M+92kg)	RED BLUE	DJAMILI Dini SAFARYAN Oskar		FRA POL	RED	WP	4:1
		Referee:	BUL	IVANOV Ivelin	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ARM NED DEN	McMAHON Paul AVOYAN Bagrat DUMAR Cem HANSEN Kent KAVAKLIEVA Maria		30:27 28:29 30:27 29:28 30:27
16	153	Super Heavyweight (M+92kg)	RED BLUE	JUNIOR ABNER TEREMOANA TEREMOANA		BRA AUS	RED	WP	4:1
		Referee:	USA	REESE Shawn	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	KAZ BUL NED	HANSEN Kent ASHIROV Darkhan KAVAKLIEVA Maria DUMAR Cem DEMOLLI Latif		29:28 30:27 30:26 28:29 30:27



Γ	LEGEND			 	
,	*	Preferred winner	ко	Knockout	